
=fi!-

Tender Title:

Please refer to the Notice Inviting e-Tender for the above work published in CPP portal on

17.08.2024,

In accordance with the suggestions, requests made by few prospective bidders during the

pre-bid meeting held on 24.08.2020 and clarifications submitted thereafter, the following

amendments are herebv made to the above said tender document:

AAI CARGO LOGISTIGS AND ALLIED SERVICES GOMPANY LTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)

NEW INTEGRATED CARGO TERMINAL
N.S.C.B.|. A|RPORT, KOLKATA - 7OO O52

CORRIGENDUM

Tender ld : 2020_AAICL_55246-L

Appointment of Cargo Service Provider on Job Contract Basis for Providing Total

Cargo Handling Services Including Data Capturing, Up-Keeping, & Allied Services at

International Air Cargo Complex and Allied Areas at NSCBI Airport, Kolkata for

AAICLAS to Discharge its Air Cargo Terminal Operator (CTO) Functions.

Para

No.

Published as Amended as

1.4.1..2 Scanned copy of tender

fee in the form of

NEFT/RTGS payment

receipt of value Rs.

3000/- and Earnest

Money Deposit (EMD) of
value INR 27.72 Lakhs of
RTGS/NEFT in favour of

AAI Cargo Logistics and

Allied Services Company

Ltd., Kolkata as stipulated

in the notice inviting

tender is to be submitted

along with Unconditional

Acceptance of AAICLAS's

Tender Conditions (As per

Annexure-B) & Integrity

Pact (As per Annexure-L).

Scanned copy of tender fee in the form of NEFT/RTGS

payment receipt of value Rs. 3540/- and Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)of value |NR27.72 Lakhs of RTGS/NEFT/Bonk

Guarontee in favour of "The Regional Manager, AAI Cargo

Logistics and Allied Services Company Ltd., NSCBI Airport,

Kolkata" as stipulated in the notice inviting tender is to be

submitted along with Unconditional Acceptance of

AAICLAS's Tender Conditions (As per Annexure-B) &

Integrity Pact (As per Annexure-L).

In case the EMD is being submitted by way of Bank

Guarantee, the same shall be valid for a minimum period of

05 mon(rs from the date of opening of technical bid ie. the

BG shall be valid up to 04.03.2021 with a claim period up to

04.06.2021..

The bidder shall upload the scanned copy of bank guarantee

for payment of EMD in Cover-l i.e. Technical Bid.

The original Bank Guarantee should reach "The Regional

Manager, AAI Cargo Logistics & Allied Services Co Ltd, New

Integrated Air Cargo Terminal, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata -
700052" on or before 1800 hrs of 05.09.2020, failing which

the bid shall be summarily rejected.



^@
r:t: i I 1: l Ltii,i.,:l y "ir.ri

AAI(iL,z\S

AAI CARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVICES GOMPANY LTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)

NEW INTEGRATED CARGO TERMINAL
N.S.C.B.|, AIRPORT, KOLKATA - 7O0 O52

RAHUT NANDY

Regional Manager-E

Tender ld: 2020_AAlCt-55246-1

All other terms and conditions of Notice Inviting e-Tender remains unchanged.

Para

No.

Published as Amended as

1,.4,1,,3 New Inclusion The parties registered with MSME / NSIC for similar

nature of works are exempted to pay EMD and Tender

Cost.

Note:

a. The benefit as above to MSEs shall be available only

for services provided by MSEs for which they are

registered.
b. MSEs seeking exemption and benefits should

enclose an attested/self-certified copy of valid

Registration Certificate, giving details of such

validity, stores/services etc., failing which they run

the risk of their bid being passed over as ineligible

for the benefits applicable to MSEs

3.2 Scanned copy of RTGS/NEFT

receipt for INR 27.72 Lakhs being

proof of payment of EMD.

Scanned copy of Bank Guarontee/RTGS/NEFT receipt

for INR 27J2Lakhs being proof of payment of EMD.

s.s (r) No Dues Certification from

AAI/AAICLAS:

The party should also submit the

No Dues Certificate issued by

AAI/AAICLAS (Up to 3o/06/2oza,

except where the dues are

pertaining to current quarter i.e.

the quarter in which tender is

invited) in respect of all

airports/Ca rgo Terminals under

control of AAI/AAICLAS. Only

signed certificate will be valid.

Format as per Annexure: j

No Dues Certification from AAI/AAICLAS:

The party should also submit the No Dues Certificate

issued by AAI/AAICLAS (Up to 29/02/2020) in respect

of all airports/Cargo Terminals under control of

AAI/AAICLAS. Only signed certificate will be valid.

Format as per Annexure:j

AAICLAS, NSCBI AIRPORT.


